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RE:	 GEAUGA COUNTY
RICHARD'S CAMPGROUND
TRANSIENT WATER SYSTEM

2110 East Aurora Rd.
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

April 22, 2009

PWS ID: 0H2845412
STU ID: 2854410

CERTIFIED

Mr. Joe Workman
P.O. Box 185
Thompson, OH 44086

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

Dear Mr. Workman:

This letter is notification that Richard's Campground has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on August 7, 2008 and September 12, 2008 in
violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The water system was notified in
correspondence dated September 25, 2008 to respond in writing no later than 45 days, with
time frames for:

• Resolving pressure tank and low pressure issues
• Replacing broken pressure gauge
• Achieving positive draining around wellhead
• Providing wellhead maintenance - protection from contamination
• Using NSF-Approved Chlorine
• Replacing yard hydrants with weep holes
• Acquiring detail plan approval (if water system changes are desired)
• Performing electrical work

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330-963-1149

Sincerely,

KAathy etyropulosp
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

KM:ds

cc:	 Geauga County Health Dept.
Central Office, DDAGW
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